

Notice to complainant unserved as address not proper. The complainant is absent for several months and has not paid the pf nor taken any steps. The address furnished by the complainant is also not proper. In this situation, the complaint cannot be proceeded in absence of the complainant.

Hence, complaint is dismissed for default of non prosecution.